

Qwest

421 Southwest Oak Street Suite 810 Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-242-5420 Facsimile: 503-242-8589 e-mail: carla.butler@qwest.com

Carla M. Butler Sr. Paralegal

July 19, 2005

Frances Nichols-Anglin Oregon Public Utility Commission 550 Capitol St., NE Suite 215 Salem, OR 97301

Re: IC-12

Dear Ms. Nichols-Anglin:

Enclosed for filing please find an original of Qwest Corporation's Signatory Pages of Qwest employees Larry Brotherson, Renee Albersheim, Alex Duarte, William Easton and Don Mason to Protective Order No. 05-822, along with a certificate of service.

If you have any question, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Carla M. Butler Sr. Paralegal

CMB:

Enclosure

SIGNATORY PAGE

IC 12

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to paragraph 3(e) and paragraph 10.

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

	1 81	
By:	Signature & Printed	- 7-13-05 Date
	Larry Brotherson - St. Staff Witnes	ising Rep.
By:	Price Albershum	7-14-05
,	Signature & Printed	Date
	Kenee Albertheim-Staff W	itnessing Repi
By:	DIMA D.K. MASON	7/19/2015
•	Signature & Printed	/ Date
	Regulating Director, Quest-Portland	
	,	
By:	Signature & Printed	. Date

SIGNATORY PAGE

IC 12

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to paragraph 3(e) and paragraph 10.

I have read the Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

Ву:	Signature & Printed - SK, Str	1027	14, 2005
	Signature & Printed - SK, St	aff Nithessing Repi	Date
	QWest-Seattle	70~	
Ву:	Signature & Printed		Date
	Signature & Timed		Duit
Ву:	Signature & Printed		Date
Ву:			
•	Signature & Printed	•	Date

SIGNATORY PAGE

IC 12

I.	Consent to be Bound.					
By:	1 2////////////////////////////////////	e use of "Confidential Information" in this proceeding. rees to be bound by the terms of this Protective Order. Date				
II.	II. Persons Qualified pursuant to paragraphs 3(a) through 3 (d).					
	Quest	(Party) identifies the following person(s)				
automatically qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d).						
_A	lex M. Duoute Printed	7/(8/05 Date				
	Printed	· Date				
	Printed	Date				
	Printed	Date				
	Printed	Date				
	Printed	Date				

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IC 12

I hereby certify that on the 18th day of July 2005, I served the foregoing **QWEST CORPORATION'S SIGNATORY PAGES TO PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 05-822** in the above entitled docket on the following persons via U.S. Mail, by mailing a correct copy to them in a sealed envelope, with postage prepaid, addressed to them at their regular office address shown below, and deposited in the U.S. post office at Portland, Oregon.

Erik Cecil Rick Thayer Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Blvd. Broomfield, CO, 80021	Jeffrey T. Nodland Qwest Corporation 1801 California St., 10th Flr. Denver, CO 80202	Victoria Mandell Level 3 Communications LLC 1025 Eldorado Blvd Broomfield, CO 80021
Broomfield, CO 80021		

Lisa F. Rackner	Gregg Strumberger	Sarah Wallace
Ater Wynne LLP	Level 3 Communications LLC	Ater Wynne LLP
222 SW Columbia St. Ste 1800	1025 Eldorado Blvd.	222 SW Columbia. Ste. 1800
Portland, OR 97201-6618	Broomfield, CO 80021	Portland, OR 97201-6618

DATED this 19th day of July, 2005.

QWEST CORPORATION

By: _____

ALEX M. DUARTE, OSB No. 02045 421 SW Oak Street, Suite 810

Portland, OR 97204 Telephone: 503-242-5623 Facsimile: 503-242-8589

e-mail: alex.duarte@qwest.com Attorney for Qwest Corporation